VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2017 Session

Budget Bill - HB1500 (Chapter 836)

Bill Order » Office of Health and Human Resources » Iltem 324
Intellectual Disabilities Training Centers

ltem 324

First Year - FY2017

Second Year - FY2018

State Health Services (43000)

Inpatient Medical Services (43007)

State Intellectual Disabilities Training Center Services
(43010)

Fund Sources:

General

Special

$112,911,518
$110,411,518

$40,453,366

$72;458:152
$69,958,152

$18,411693
$15,911,693

$94,499,825

$106;964;635
$104,464,635

$39,753,366

$672115269
$64,711,269

$16,944:810
$14,444,810

$90,019,825

Authority: Title 37.2, Chapters 1 through 11, Code of Virginia.

The Commissioner of Behavioral Health and Developmental Services shall comply with all relevant state and
federal laws and Supreme Court decisions that govern the discharge of residents from state intellectual disability

training centers and the granting of intellectual disability waiver slots.
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