VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2017 Session Budget Bill - HB1500 (Chapter 836)

Bill Order » Office of Health and Human Resources » Item 324 Intellectual Disabilities Training Centers

Item 324	First Year - FY2017	Second Year - FY2018
State Health Services (43000)	\$112,911,518 <i>\$110,411,518</i>	\$106,964,635 \$104,464,635
Inpatient Medical Services (43007)	\$40,453,366	\$39,753,366
State Intellectual Disabilities Training Center Services (43010) Fund Sources:	\$72,458,152 \$69,958,152	\$67,211,269 \$64,711,269
General	\$18,411,693 \$15,911,693	\$16,944,810 <i>\$14,444,810</i>
Special	\$94,499,825	\$90,019,825

Authority: Title 37.2, Chapters 1 through 11, Code of Virginia.

The Commissioner of Behavioral Health and Developmental Services shall comply with all relevant state and federal laws and Supreme Court decisions that govern the discharge of residents from state intellectual disability training centers and the granting of intellectual disability waiver slots.